SWAMI RAMA HIMALAYAN UNIVERSITY
SWAMI RAM NAGAR, DEHRADUN, 248016

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Ref No: SRHU/COE/Int./2024- { 34 April 26, 2024

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the University End Semester Examinations, June 2024 (Theory &
Practical) schedule of B.Sc. (Hons.) Biotechnology, B.Sc. (Hons.) Microbiology, M.Sc.
Biochemistry, M.Sc. Biotechnology and M.Sc. Microbiology Even Semesters shall be as under:

Timings: Theory Examination 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM
Timings: Practical Examination 09:00 AM onwards

Venue: Himalayan School of Biosciences

B.Sc. (Hons.) Semester 11
Date Day
Biotechnology Microbiology
03/06/2024 | Monday BBTC 121 : Human Physiology

05/06/2024 | Wednesday BBTC 122 : Plant Physiology BMBC 122 : Industrial Microbiology

07/06/2024 | Friday BMBC 121 : Microbial Physiology & Metabolism
10/06/2024 | Monday BBTSE 121 : Biofertilizers
12/06/2024 | Wednesday AECC 121 : English Communication
14/06/2024 | Friday BBTOE 121 : Bioinformatics-IT

BBTPC 121 : Human Physiology BMPC 123 : Human Physiology

Practical Practical
21/06/2024 | Friday

BBTC 122 : Plant Physiology BMPC 122 : Industrial Microbiology
Practical Practical

BMBC 121 : Microbial Physiology | BMPC 121 : Microbial Physiology &

22/06/2024 | Saturdey & Metabolism Practical Metabolism Practical




Se. (H
Date Day B.Sc. (Hons.) Semester IV
Biotechnology Microbiology
04/06/2024 | Tuesday BBTC 401 : Immunobiology
06/06/2024 | Thursday BBTC 402 : Enzymology BMBC 401 : Microbial Ecology
08/06/2024 | Saturday BBTC 403 : Recombinant DNA Technology
11/06/2024 | Tuesday BBTC 404 : Plant Biotechnology BMBC 402 : Mycology &
Phycology
13/06/2024 | Thursday | BBTE 401 B : Nano Biotechnology | BMBE 401 C : Microbial Diagnosis
in Health Clinics
17/06/2024 | Monday BBTP 401 : Practical VII BMBP 401 : Practical VII
18/06/2024 | Tuesday BBTP 402 : Practical VIII BMBP 402 : Practical VIII
Dat D B.Sc. (Hons.) Semester VI
e
? » Biotechnology Microbiology
12/06/2024 | Wednesday BBTC 601: Biostatistics, Bioethics, Biosafety, IPR & Computers
14/06/2024 | Friday BBTE 601 A: Molecular Farming BMBE 601 A: Bio fertilizers and
Bio- pesticides
24/06/2024 | Monday BBTE 602: Research BMBE 602: Research

Project/Dissertation

Project/Dissertation
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MSc Semester — 11

Date Day
Biotechnology Microbiology
04/06/2024 | Tuesday MBTT 201 : Immunology
06/06/2024 Thursday MBCT 202 : Enzymology and MMBT 201 : Virology and
Protein Engineering Bacteriology
08/06/2024 | Saturday MBTT 203 : Medical Biotechnolo MMBT 202 ; Microbial Physiology &
' gy Metabolism
11/06/2024 | Tuesday MBTT 202 : Recombinant DNA Technology
MBTP 201 : Immunology Practical
19/06/2024 Wednesday
MBCP 202 : Enzymology and MMBP 201 : Virology and
Protein Engineering Practical Bacteriology Practical
MBTP 203 : Medical Biotechnology | MMBP 202 : Microbial Physiology &
20/06/2024 | Thursday Practical Metabolism Practical
MBTP 202 : Recombinant DNA Technology Practical
MSc Semester - IV
Date Day
Biotechnology Biochemistry Microbiology
22/06/2024 | Saturday | MBTT 401: Biostatistics, Bioinformatics, Research Methodology & IPR
25/06/2024 | Tuesday MBTE 401: Research MBCE 401: Research | MMBE 401: Research
Project/Dissertation Project/Dissertation Project/Dissertation

This bears approval of the competent authority.

Copy to : Hon’ble Vice Chancellor

: Registrar
: Principal, Himalayan School of Biosciences -  for further necessary action. i.e. to inform all

: Webmaster — to upload on the University website
: Notice Board
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